JOIN OUR
EXCLUSIVE
LOYALTY
CLUB

The King’s Head, Main Road
Hursley, Winchester
SO21 2JW
01962 775208

office @ thekingsheadhursley.com
www.thekingsheadhursley.com

WINE & DRINKS
MENU winTeR 2025726



GIFT VOUCHERS uit.
NOW AVAILABLE pot

ASK FOR DETAILS

DID YOU KNOW..2

We have a skittle alley for hire
downstairs? And it’s a great venue
for private parties, functions etc.
We also hold monthly music nights.

Ask your server for more information.

KINGS
ISIEVaND)
01962 775208

www.thekingsheadhursley.com
All prices include VAT at current rates.

Alcohol percentages are approximate & may vary with vintage.

Vintages may vary depending on availability.



PORTS

Dows Ruby

Dows LBV

Porto Tawny 10 Anos,
Quinta do Vallado

SOFT DRINKS

Britvic Cranberry Juice

50ML
50ML
50ML

Britvic Grapefruit Juice
Schweppes Pineapple Juice
Schweppes Orange Juice
Schweppes Tomato Juice
Coca-Cola BOTTLE @
Coke Zero BOTTLE @
J20 Apple & Mango

J20 Apple & Raspberry
J20 Orange & Passion Fruit
Belvoir Elderflower Presse
Fever Tree Ginger Beer
Appletiser

MIXERS
Schweppes Cordial

Schweppes Bitter Lemon
Schweppes Slimline Tonic @
Schweppes Tonic @
Schweppes Ginger Ale

Fever Tree Tonic

Fever Tree Light Tonic

Fever Tree Aromatic Tonic
Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic
Fever Tree Elderflower Tonic

BOTTLED WATER
Hildon Still or Sparkling
Hildon Still or Sparkling

SPECIALITY COFFEE

We have a full range of coffees and liqueur coffees

330ML
750ML

available, made with freshly ground Winchester Coffee
Roasters beans, please ask a member of staff for more details.

@ | All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty

card discount, ask for a form at the bar

5.1
6.85
7

2.8
2.8
2.5
2.4
2.4
3.1
2.9
3.8
3.8
3.8
4.3
4.3
3.7

1.5
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.6
2.6

Sparkling 125ML  200ML

BTL

Prosecco Extra Dry, Gocce di Favola @ 7 11
Veneto, Ttaly 11%

Gocce di Favola means Fairytale Drops,

it’s no fantasy, it tastes as good as it sounds!

Prosecco, Collezione 96 Rosé, Masottina 7
Veneto, Ttaly 11%

Wild strawberry, raspberry,

redcurrant and cherry - lovely

Crémant de Bourgogne Brut, 9
André Delorme

Burgundy, France 12%

With a subtle hint of pink, this is a beautifully

soft style, made the same way as Champagne

Champagne Bernard Remy,

Brut Carte Blanche

Champagne, France 12%

Classic Brut Champagne from a small producer that
ages their wines a little longer for a richer style

Coates & Seely, Brut Reserve

Hampshire, England 12%

From Whitchurch, less than 20 miles away,
a brilliant, English Sparkler that rivals
many Champagnes

Champagne Collet, ler Cru Blanc de Blanc
Champagne, France 12.5%

100% Chardonnay, from the best ler Cru sites,
from a highly respected producer based in the
Grand Cru village of Ay

Rosé Wines

175ML  250ML

32

32

44

59

69

83

BTL

Pinot Grigio Blush, Novita 7 9.5
Veneto, Ttaly 11%
Light, fruity, enough said?

Syrah/Grenache Rosé, Le Campuget, 8 10.5
Chateau de Campuget @

Languedoc, France 12.5%

Lovely blend delivers soft red fruit

with hints of nectarine

Cotes de Provence Rosé, Aumérade Style,
Chateau de ’Aumérade

Provence, France 12.5%

Quintessential Provence Rosé with cranberry
& red cherry character

@ | All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty
card discount, ask for a form at the bar

125ML - Available by the glass

26

28

37



LOW/NO AIC BTL

SPARKLING

Bottega Sparkling 20
0% Veneto, Italy

The aroma is a mix of intense must, fresh fruity notes like apple,
pear, and citrus, and floral hints. On the palate, it is sweet, delicate,
and balanced, with a harmony of sweetness and acidity

WHITE

Natureo Muscat Torres 20
0% Catalonia, Spain

Aromas of orange blossom, green apple, and peach, and a palate
with gentle sweetness and a crisp, citrusy finish. It is a dealcoholized
Muscat wine with notes of quince, lemon, and floral notes

ROSE

Natureo Rosado Torres 20
0% Catalonia, Spain

Fruity, fresh, and well-balanced wine with notes of red berries,
raspberry, and cherry, alongside floral, citrus and peach hints.

On the palate, smooth and refreshing

RED

Natureo Syrah Torres 20
0% Catalonia, Spain

Deep ruby color and features aromas of blackberry and ripe

red fruits, with hints of spice. Soft, smooth, and well-balanced
on the palate, with notes of dark berries, plum, and liquorice

White Wines 175ML  250ML  BTL

FRUITY, MEDIUM-BODIED

Chenin Blanc, Hazy View 7 95 26
Cape Coast, South Africa 12.5%
Fresh, fruity and easy-drinking Chenin

Pinot Grigio, Elfo, Sacchetto 8 10.5 28
Veneto, Traly 11%

A decidely sophisticated expression

of this grape

Griiner Veltliner, Léss, Weingut Rabl @ 37
Kamptal, Austria 12.5%
For the Sauvignon drinker, something a bit

different, and delightful

Cotes du Rhone Blanc, Paralléle 45, 39
Paul Jaboulet Ainé

Rhéne, France 13%

A seriously under-rated wine, classy ripe

stone fruit, rich, and organic!

Chardonnay, Village, Yering Station @ 13.5 18 48
Victoria, Australia 13%

Aussie Chard Jim, but not as you know it! Judicious

use of oak, crystalline fruit, wonderful expression!

@ | All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty
card discount, ask for a form at the bar

125ML - Available by the glass

WHISKY

Bells @

Famous Grouse
Jamesons Irish Whiskey
Monkey Shoulder

BOURBON

Jack Daniels

MALT WHISKY
Glenlivet

Glenfiddich

Jura 10 year old
Laphroaig 10 year old
Dalwhinnie 15 year old

COGNAC

Courvoisier @
Courvoisier XO

Martell

Remy Martin Champagne
Cognac

ARMAGNAC

Janneau

Janneau XO

RUMS

Captain Morgan 0%
Captain Morgan’s Spiced
Kraken

Bacardi @

Mermaid Spiced

SPIRITS & LIQUEURS

Aperol Spritz
Archers
Baileys
Calvados
Campari
Cinzano
Cointreau
Drambuie
Disaronno
Dubonnet
Grand Marnier

Harveys Bristol Cream Sherry

Malibu

Martini Extra Dry
Martini Rosso
Pernod

Pimms

Sambuca
Sambuca Black
Southern Comfort
Tequila

Tia Maria

Tio Pepe Sherry

25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML

25ML

25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML

25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML

25ML
25ML

25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML

25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
50ML
25ML
50ML
50ML
25ML
50ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
50ML
50ML

3.7
3.8

4.5

3.9

5.25
5.3
5.4
5.7
5.7

4.2
13

5.5

12.8

3.7
4.1
4.5
4.8

3.7
3.7
475
3.7
3.7
4.2
4.2
4.2
3.7
4.2
3.5
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7

3.8
3.8
3.7
3.8
3.8
3.7



Bar List

DRAUGHT BEERS, CIDERS
& CRAFT KEG BEERS

Pravha @ HALF 2.9
San Miguel @ HALF 3.15
Estrella Damm HALF 3.3
Thatchers Gold @ HALF 2.8
Aspalls HALF 3.05
Guinness HALF 3.3
REAL ALES

Butcombe Original @ HALF 2.3
Rare Breed @ HALF 2.4
Guest Ale HALF 2.8

BOTTLED BEVERAGES
Peroni 0%

Guinness 0%

Peroni

Corona

Old Mout Berries & Cherries 0%
Old Mout Strawberry & Apple

Old Mout Berries & Cherries
‘Thatchers Haze

POST MIX DRAUGHT
Pepsi Max @

R.Whites Lemonade @

Pepsi @

VODKA
Strykk 0%

Smirnoff Red @
Black Cow
Mermaid Salt Vodka
Grey Goose

GINS

Gordons 0%

Tanqueray Flor de Sevilla 0%
Gordons @

Bombay Sapphire

Mermaid

Mermaid Pink

Mermaid Zest

Tanqueray

Whitley Neil Parma Violet Gin
Whitley Neil Rhubarb & Ginger
Hendricks

Winchester Navy Strength

@ | All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty

card discount, ask for a form at the bar

REG
REG
REG

25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML

25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML
25ML

PINT 5.75
PINT 6.25
PINT 6.5
PINT 5.5

PINT 6
PINT 6.5

PINT 4.5
PINT 4.75
PINT 5.5

Sl
o e Ww

3.7
4.4
B

3.5
3.7
4.2
4.8

3.5
3.3
3.7
4.2
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.9
5.5

AROMATIC & FLORAL

Dry Muscat, Sobreiro de Pegoes 7.5 10
Peninsula de Setstbal, Portugal 12.5%

Aromatic, deliciously fruity, creamy

and soft, a must-try!

Viognier, Vifia Edmara 9.5 13
Valle Central, Chile 14%

A full, rich style, with apricot,

pineapple, peach, wow!

Sauvignon Blanc, Awatere, Spoke @ 12 16
South Island, New Zealand 12.5%

Sophisticated NZ Sauvignon; white peach, gooseberry,

and citrus aromas, with a classic mineral palate

Albarifio, Rias Baixas, Coral do Mar,
Pazo do Mar

Galicia, Spain 13%

Single vineyard, top-notch Albarifo,
screaming out for shellfish!

CRISP & MINERAL

Sauvignon Blanc, Tumbleweed Wild, 8.5 11
Bruce Jack Wines

Swartland, South Africa 12.5%

A hint of tropical fuit, zesty, lively,

herbaceous, - nice!

Assyrtico, Cuvée Membliarus, 9 12.5
Chateau Oumsiyat

Bekaa Valley, Lebanon 12.5%

Assyrtiko from Lebanon? Yes, and superb

with it... citrus and spice abound!

Muscadet Sévre et Maine sur Lie, La Griffe,
Chéreau Carré @

Loire, France 12%

Bone-dry French classic, perfect with Moules

and shellfish in general

Riesling, Watervale, clos Clare

South Australia 12.1%

Superb limey character, mouthwatering
and intense, but with poise!

Petit Chablis, Domaine Jean Goulley @
Burgundy, France 12%
Appley, dry, mineral - exactly as it should be

Sancerre, Domaine Gérard Millet
Loire, France 12.5%

Bone-dry, classic Sauvignon from it’s
orignal home - classy!

RICH & TEXTURED WHITES

Rioja Blanco, Valdebaron,

Bodegas Ondarre @

Rioja, Spain 13%

It’s not white Burgundy, but blindfolded. ..
nice use of oak, beautiful fruit, simply fab!

Lugana Riserva, Le Civaie Terralbe,
Monte Zovo

Lombardy, Iraly 13%

For the Burgundy lover, at a steal of a price,
this is excellent!

27

34

42

46

29

33

35

55

60

66

38

62



Red Wines 175ML  250ML  BTL

JUICY & EASY DRINKING

Monastrell, Campules El Moreno, 7 10
Bodegas la Purisima

Spain 13%

Serious for the price with rich, dark, Blackberry

fruit & a silky smooth palate

Marselan, Chevanceau 7.5 11
Languedoc, France 13.5%

A great alternative to Merlot, with brambly fruit,

cassis and a hint of Garrigue! Sooo French

in every way...

Carmencere Reserva, Vina Echeverria @ 8 12
Valle de Curicé, Chile 13.5%

A soft, ripe mix of raspberry, cherry and spice,

with a velvety palate full of rich fruit character

Nero d’Avola, Vitese, Colomba Bianca
Sicily, Itlay 14%

A rich, ripe plum & black cherry, with hints
of sweet spice and coffee, divine!

Agiorgitiko/Mavroudi, Voltes, 10 15
Monemvasia Winery Tsimbidi

Wine of Greece 13%

Terrific blend of 2 native Greek varieties

in a lighter-bodied style, with fresh,

ripe red fruit character

Pinot Noir, Les Colombiers, Villa Noria @ 11 15
Languedoc, France 12.5%

This is just wonderful - jammy, light,

soft and still dry, a great example of Southern

French Pinot

Cabernet Sauvignon, Circa 77, Xanadu

Western Australia 14%

Vibrant aromas of ripe black fruits and subtle,

spicy, toasty oak lead to a generous palate of juicy
cassis, supple tannins and savoury overtones. FAB!

SAVOURY & SPICY

Malbec, Raices, Andeluna 8.75 13
Mendoza, Argentina 13%

Brilliant, vibrant, intense style, and a classic

match for a hearty steak!

Chianti Riserva, Bonacchi 9.5 13
Tuscany, Itlay 13%

A traditional Chianti with a rich,

velvety palate - class!

Primitivo di Manduria, Talo, San Marzano @
Puglia, Italy 14%

Growing in popularity and easy to see why,

with rich, ripe, chunky cherries and plums,

and overtones of cocoa and vanilla

a proper mouthful!

Ribera del Duero Joven, Pefia Roble, 12.5 18
Bodegas Resalte de Penafiel

Castilla - Léon, Spain 14%

Super-fresh style, with sweet cherry

and hints of liquorice, a rival to Rioja?

26

28

30

34

37

39

43

33

35

42

45

Syrah, Estate, Lomond Wines

Cape South Coast, South Africa 14.5%
Simply superb, blackcurrant and spice,
silky-smooth, brilliant!

Tempranillo/Syrah, Quinta de Quercus @
Central Castile, Spain 14%

Full-bodied, concentrated, blackberry and spice,
juicy, vibrant and sliky textured - 'm in!

Chéteau du Gravillon, Saint-Emilion

Bordeaux, France 14.5%

Classically smooth, ripe style of Merlot- domintaed
blend from a relatively small producer, with a whopping

14.5% abv, look out!

Rioja Reserva, Vifia Alberdi, 17 24
La Rioja Alta S.A. @

Rioja, Spain 14%

From arguably the best producer of Rioja

bar none, this is simply AWESOME!

Chateau Cissac, Cru Bourgeois Supérieur,
Haut-Médoc

Bordeaux, France 14%

This is calssic cigar-box stuff, with blackcurrant
and spice, ripe tannins, and a long, elegant finish

ELEGANT & SILKY

Pinot Noir, Monterey, Old Stage
California, USA 13.9% @

Typical Californian Pinot with richness
and a velvety-smooth palate, exactly
as expected

Amarone della Valpolicella,

La Collina dei Ciliegi

Veneto, Italy 15%

Big, rich, ripe, dark berry fruits, with tannins and oak
complexity and class abound in this behemoth of a wine!
No prisoners!

@ | All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty
card discount, ask for a form at the bar

125ML - Available by the glass

46

48

55

60

67

57

111



