



WINE & DRINKS MENU WINTER 2025/26

# JOIN OUR EXCLUSIVE LOYALTY CLUB

The King's Head, Main Road Hursley, Winchester SO21 2JW

01962 775208

office@thekingsheadhursley.com www.thekingsheadhursley.com

## GIFT VOUCHERS NOW AVAILABLE

ASK FOR DETAILS





01962 775208

www.thekingsheadhursley.com All prices include VAT at current rates.

Alcohol percentages are approximate & may vary with vintage. Vintages may vary depending on availability.



### DID YOU KNOW...?

We have a skittle alley for hire downstairs? And it's a great venue for private parties, functions etc.

We also hold monthly music nights. Ask your server for more information.





#### **PORTS**

PORTS		
Dows Ruby	50ML	5.1
Dows LBV	50ML	6.85
Porto Tawny 10 Anos,	50ML	7
Quinta do Vallado		
SOFT DRINKS		
Britvic Cranberry Juice		2.8
Britvic Grapefruit Juice		2.8
Schweppes Pineapple Juice		2.5
Schweppes Orange Juice		2.4
Schweppes Tomato Juice		2.4
Coca-Cola BOTTLE		3.1
Coke Zero BOTTLE		2.9
J20 Apple & Mango		3.8
J20 Apple & Raspberry		3.8
		3.8
J20 Orange & Passion Fruit Belvoir Elderflower Presse		4.3
Fever Tree Ginger Beer		4.3
Appletiser		
Appletiser		3.7
MIXERS		
Schweppes Cordial		1.5
Schweppes Bitter Lemon		2.4
Schweppes Slimline Tonic		2.4
Schweppes Tonic		2.4
Schweppes Ginger Ale		2.4
Fever Tree Tonic		2.6
Fever Tree Light Tonic		2.6
Fever Tree Aromatic Tonic		3
Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic		3
Fever Tree Elderflower Tonic		3
BOTTLED WATER		
Hildon Still or Sparkling	330ML	3
Hildon Still or Sparkling	750ML	5.4
1 0		

Sparkling	125ML	200ML	BTL
Prosecco Extra Dry, Gocce di Favola Veneto, Italy 11% Gocce di Favola means Fairytale Drops, it's no fantasy, it tastes as good as it sounds		11	32
Prosecco, Collezione 96 Rosé, Masottina Veneto, Italy 11% Wild strawberry, raspberry, redcurrant and cherry - lovely	. 7		32
Crémant de Bourgogne Brut, André Delorme Burgundy, France 12% With a subtle hint of pink, this is a beautifu soft style, made the same way as Champag			44
Champagne Bernard Remy, Brut Carte Blanche Champagne, France 12% Classic Brut Champagne from a small produ ages their wines a little longer for a richer			59
Coates & Seely, Brut Reserve  Hampshire, England 12%  From Whitchurch, less than 20 miles away, a brilliant, English Sparkler that rivals many Champagnes			69
Champagne Collet, 1er Cru Blanc de Bla Champagne, France 12.5% 100% Chardonnay, from the best 1er Cru si from a highly respected producer based in the Grand Cru village of Aÿ	tes,		83

#### SPECIALITY COFFEE

We have a full range of coffees and liqueur coffees available, made with freshly ground Winchester Coffee Roasters beans, please ask a member of staff for more details.

Rosé Wines	175ML	250ML	BTL
Pinot Grigio Blush, Novità <i>Veneto, Italy 11%</i> Light, fruity, enough said?	7	9.5	26
Syrah/Grenache Rosé, Le Campuget, Château de Campuget  Languedoc, France 12.5% Lovely blend delivers soft red fruit with hints of nectarine	8	10.5	28
Côtes de Provence Rosé, Aumérade Style Château de l'Aumérade <i>Provence, France 12.5%</i> Quintessential Provence Rosé with cranberry & red cherry character			37

■ | All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty card discount, ask for a form at the bar  All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty card discount, ask for a form at the bar 125ML - Available by the glass

Low/No Alc	BTL	WHISKY		
		Bells •	25ML	3.7
SPARKLING		Famous Grouse	25ML	3.8
Bottega Sparkling	20	Jamesons Irish Whiskey Monkey Shoulder	25ML 25ML	4 4.5
0% Veneto, Italy  The aroma is a mix of intense must, fresh fruity notes like apple			25WIL	4.)
pear, and citrus, and floral hints. On the palate, it is sweet, delic		BOURBON		
and balanced, with a harmony of sweetness and acidity		Jack Daniels	25ML	3.9
WHITE		MALT WHISKY		
Natureo Muscat Torres	20	Glenlivet	25ML	5.25
0% Catalonia, Spain		Glenfiddich	25ML	5.3
Aromas of orange blossom, green apple, and peach, and a palate with gentle sweetness and a crisp, citrusy finish. It is a dealcohol		Jura 10 year old	25ML	5.4
Muscat wine with notes of quince, lemon, and floral notes	112.00	Laphroaig 10 year old	25ML	5.7
ROSÉ		Dalwhinnie 15 year old	25ML	5.7
	20	COGNAC		
Natureo Rosado Torres 0% Catalonia, Spain	20	Courvoisier	25ML	4.2
Fruity, fresh, and well-balanced wine with notes of red berries,		Courvoisier XO	25ML	13
raspberry, and cherry, alongside floral, citrus and peach hints.		Martell	25ML	5
On the palate, smooth and refreshing		Remy Martin Champagne Cognac	25ML	5.5
RED		<u> </u>		
Natureo Syrah Torres	20	ARMAGNAC	2 7 1 1 7	_
0% Catalonia, Spain  Deep ruby color and features aromas of blackberry and ripe		Janneau Janneau XO	25ML 25ML	5 12.8
red fruits, with hints of spice. Soft, smooth, and well-balance	ed	•	25WIL	12.0
on the palate, with notes of dark berries, plum, and liquorice	2	RUMS		
		Captain Morgan 0%	25ML	3
White Wines 175ML 250ML	BTL	Captain Morgan's Spiced	25ML	3.7
		Kraken	25ML	4.1
FRUITY, MEDIUM-BODIED		Bacardi <b>1</b> Mermaid Spiced	25ML 25ML	4.5 4.8
Chenin Blanc, Hazy View 7 9.5	26	Memala Spicea	25WIL	4.0
Cape Coast, South Africa 12.5% Fresh, fruity and easy-drinking Chenin		SPIRITS & LIQUEURS		
, , ,	28	Aperol Spritz	25ML	7
Pinot Grigio, Elfo, Sacchetto 8 10.5 Veneto, Italy 11%	20	Archers	25ML	3.7
A decidely sophisticated expression		Baileys	25ML	3.7
of this grape		Calvados	25ML	4.75
Grüner Veltliner, Löss, Weingut Rabl	37	Campari	25ML	3.7
Kamptal, Austria 12.5%		Cinzano Cointreau	25ML	3.7 4.2
For the Sauvignon drinker, something a bit different, and delightful		Drambuie	25ML 25ML	4.2
		Disaronno	25ML 25ML	4.2
Côtes du Rhône Blanc, Parallèle 45,	39	Dubonnet	25ML	3.7
Paul Jaboulet Aîné Rhône, France 13%		Grand Marnier	25ML	4.2
A seriously under-rated wine, classy ripe		Harveys Bristol Cream Sherry	50ML	3.5
stone fruit, rich, and organic!		Malibu	25ML	3.7
Chardonnay, Village, Yering Station 13.5	48	Martini Extra Dry	50ML	3.7
Victoria, Australia 13%		Martini Rosso	50ML	3.7
Aussie Chard Jim, but not as you know it! Judicious		Pernod	25ML	3.7
use of oak, crystalline fruit, wonderful expression!		Pimms Sambuca	50ML 25ML	5 3.8
		Sambuca Sambuca Black	25ML 25ML	3.8
		Southern Comfort	25ML 25ML	3.7
		Tequila	25ML	3.8
All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty		Tia Maria	50ML	3.8
card discount, ask for a form at the bar		Tio Pepe Sherry	50ML	3.7
125ML - Available by the glass				

Bar List				AROMATIC & FLORAL			
DRAUGHT BEER & Craft keg b				Dry Muscat, Sobreiro de Pegóes  Península de Setúbal, Portugal 12.5%  Aromatic, deliciously fruity, creamy and soft, a must-try!	7.5	10	27
Pravha •	HALF 2.9	PIN	NT 5.75	and sort, a mast try.			
San Miguel	HALF 3.15		NT 6.25	Viognier, Viña Edmara	9.5	13	34
Estrella Damm	HALF 3.3		NT 6.5	Valle Central, Chile 14%			
Thatchers Gold	HALF 2.8		NT 5.5	A full, rich style, with apricot, pineapple, peach, wow!			
Aspalls	HALF 3.05		PINT 6				
Guinness	HALF 3.3		NT 6.5	Sauvignon Blanc, Awatere, Spoke	12	16	42
REAL ALES				South Island, New Zealand 12.5% Sophisticated NZ Sauvignon; white peach, go			
Butcombe Original	HALF 2.3	PIN	NT 4.5	and citrus aromas, with a classic mineral pa	late		
Rare Breed	HALF 2.4		NT 4.75	Albariño, Rías Baixas, Coral do Mar,			46
Guest Ale	HALF 2.8		NT 5.5	Pazo do Mar			
			,.,	Galicia, Spain 13%			
BOTTLED BEVER	RAGES			Single vineyard, top-notch Albariño, screaming out for shellfish!			
Peroni 0%			3	o de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell			
Guinness 0%			5	CRISP & MINERAL			
Peroni			4	Sauvignon Blanc, Tumbleweed Wild,	8.5	11	29
Corona			4.5	Bruce Jack Wines			
Old Mout Berries & Cherr			4.5	Swartland, South Africa 12.5%			
Old Mout Strawberry & A			6	A hint of tropical fuit, zesty, lively, herbaceous, - nice!			
Old Mout Berries & Cherr	ies		6	nerbaceous, - nice:			
Thatchers Haze	ICUT		6	Assyrtico, Cuvée Membliarus, Château Oumsiyat	9	12.5	33
POST MIX DRAU	JGHI			Bekaa Valley, Lebanon 12.5%			
Pepsi Max •		REG	3.7	Assyrtiko from Lebanon? Yes, and superb			
R.Whites Lemonade		REG	4.4	with it citrus and spice abound!			
Pepsi •		REG	3.9	Muscadet Sèvre et Maine sur Lie, La Gri	ffe,		35
VODKA				Chéreau Carré			
Strykk 0%		25ML	3.5	Loire, France 12% Bone-dry French classic, perfect with Moules			
Smirnoff Red		25ML	3.7	and shellfish in general			
Black Cow		25ML	4.2	Dieding Watervale clas Clare			55
Mermaid Salt Vodka		25ML	4.8	Riesling, Watervale, clos Clare  South Australia 12.1%			))
Grey Goose		25ML	5	Superb limey character, mouthwatering and intense, but with poise!			
GINS							(0
Gordons 0%	.0./	25ML	3.5	Petit Chablis, Domaine Jean Goulley  Burgundy, France 12%	,		60
Tanqueray Flor de Sevilla 0	1%	25ML	3.3	Appley, dry, mineral - exactly as it should be	e		
Gordons •		25ML	3.7				((
Bombay Sapphire		25ML	4.2	Sancerre, Domaine Gérard Millet  Loire, France 12.5%			66
Mermaid		25ML	4.8	Bone-dry, classic Sauvignon from it's			
Mermaid Pink Mermaid Zest		25ML 25ML	4.8 4.8	orignal home - classy!			
		25ML 25ML	4.8				
Tanqueray Whitley Neil Parma Violet	Cin	25ML	4.8	RICH & TEXTURED WHI	TES		
Whitley Neil Rhubarb & C		25ML	4.8	Rioja Blanco, Valdebaron,			38
Hendricks	3111861	25ML	4.9	Bodegas Ondarre			
Winchester Navy Strength		25ML	5.5	Rioja, Spain 13% It's not white Burgundy, but blindfolded			
Tally outlingth		33,,,12	,,,	nice use of oak, beautiful fruit, simply fab!			
				Lugana Riserva, Le Civaie Terralbe, Monte Zovo <i>Lombardy, Italy 13%</i> For the Burgundy lover, at a steal of a price,			62
<b>▲</b>   A11:4 1-11				this is excellent!			
All items in blue att	ract the 10% loyal	ıy					

All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty card discount, ask for a form at the bar

Red Wines	175ML	250ML	BTL
JUICY & EASY DRINK Monastrell, Campules El Moreno, Bodegas la Purísima Spain 13% Serious for the price with rich, dark, Blac fruit & a silky smooth palate	7	10	26
Marselan, Chevanceau  Languedoc, France 13.5%  A great alternative to Merlot, with bramb cassis and a hint of Garrigue! Sooo Frence in every way		11	28
Carmenère Reserva, Viña Echeverría Valle de Curicó, Chile 13.5% A soft, ripe mix of raspberry, cherry and with a velvety palate full of rich fruit cl	spice,	12	30
Nero d'Avola, Vitese, Colomba Bianc Sicily, Itlay 14% A rich, ripe plum & black cherry, with he of sweet spice and coffee, divine!			34
Agiorgitiko/Mavroudi, Voltes, Monemvasia Winery Tsimbidi Wine of Greece 13% Terrific blend of 2 native Greek varieties in a lighter-bodied style, with fresh, ripe red fruit character	10	15	37
Pinot Noir, Les Colombiers, Villa N Languedoc, France 12.5% This is just wonderful - jammy, light, soft and still dry, a great example of Sout French Pinot		15	39
Cabernet Sauvignon, Circa 77, Xanac Western Australia 14% Vibrant aromas of ripe black fruits and so spicy, toasty oak lead to a generous palate cassis, supple tannins and savoury over	ubtle, e of juicy		43
SAVOURY & SPICY Malbec, Raices, Andeluna Mendoza, Argentina 13% Brilliant, vibrant, intense style, and a clas match for a hearty steak!	8.75	13	33
Chianti Riserva, Bonacchi <i>Tuscany, Itlay 13%</i> A traditional Chianti with a rich, velvety palate - class!	9.5	13	35
Primitivo di Manduria, Talò, San M Puglia, Italy 14% Growing in popularity and easy to see wh with rich, ripe, chunky cherries and plun and overtones of cocoa and vanilla a proper mouthful!	ny,		42
Ribera del Duero Joven, Peña Roble, Bodegas Resalte de Peñafiel Castilla - Léon, Spain 14% Super-fresh style, with sweet cherry and hints of liquorice, a rival to Rioja?	12.5	18	45

Syrah, Estate, Lomond Wines  Cape South Coast, South Africa 14.5%  Simply superb, blackcurrant and spice, silky-smooth, brilliant!			46
<b>Tempranillo/Syrah, Quinta de Quercus</b> <i>Central Castile, Spain 14%</i> Full-bodied, concentrated, blackberry and spice, juicy, vibrant and sliky textured - I'm in!			48
Château du Gravillon, Saint-Émilion Bordeaux, France 14.5% Classically smooth, ripe style of Merlot-domints blend from a relatively small producer, with a what 14.5% abv, look out!			55
Rioja Reserva, Viña Alberdi, La Rioja Alta S.A.   Rioja, Spain 14%  From arguably the best producer of Rioja bar none, this is simply AWESOME!	17	24	60
Château Cissac, Cru Bourgeois Supérieur, Haut-Médoc Bordeaux, France 14% This is calssic cigar-box stuff, with blackcurrant and spice, ripe tannins, and a long, elegant fin	ish		67
ELEGANT & SILKY			
Pinot Noir, Monterey, Old Stage California, USA 13.9%   Typical Californian Pinot with richness and a velvety-smooth palate, exactly as expected			57
Amarone della Valpolicella, La Collina dei Ciliegi Veneto, Italy 15% Big, rich, ripe, dark berry fruits, with tannins an complexity and class abound in this behemoth o			111
No prisoners!			

 All items in blue attract the 10% loyalty card discount, ask for a form at the bar 125ML - Available by the glass